Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp.

To the Director of the U. S. Pa

03-10-2008



103487598

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

HEET	,		
'_Y			
ched docum	ente or the no	ve oddrood	(aa) halaw

To the Director of the U. S. Pa	ched documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Van G. Miller and Associates, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
vali G. Miller and Associates, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: VGM Group, Inc.	
Individual(s) Association	Internal	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:	
Corporation- State: lowa	Street Address: 1111 W. San Marnan Drive	
Other	City: Waterloo	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: lowa	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip: 50701	
	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) January 30, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation Citizenship lowa	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No.	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	76623374	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing OPGA	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
OI OA		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: one (1)	
Name: Christopher S. Wendland		
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 315 E, 5th Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	✓ Enclosed	
City: Waterloo	8. Payment Information:	
State: lowa Zip: 50703	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (319) 234-5701	93/97/2008 DBYRNE 99999942 76623374	
Fax Number: (319) 232-9579	b. Deposit Aggorgate All Moder 48.88	
Email Address: chris.wendland@cbwhlaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: ((motople S. Wond)	and 3/4/08	
Signature	Date	
Christopher S. Wendland	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and document.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Clark, Butler, Walsh & Hamann

Wallace W. Butler, Retired Craig O. Clark 1923-2004 Fred G. Clark, Jr. 1922-1984 Rebecca A. Feiereisen Timothy W. Hamann * Jared R. Knapp Christy R. Liss James E. Walsh, Jr. ** Christopher S. Wendland

Attorneys At Law

315 E. 5th Street • P.O. Box 596 • Waterloo, Iowa 50704 • (319) 234-5701 FAX (319) 232-9579 • wloolaw@attglobal.net

- * Also admitted in Minnesota
- Also admitted in Illinois, Minnesota and Wisconsin

March 5, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is one coversheet and a check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the filing fee. Please file stamp the enclosed copy with the date of receipt and return it to me in the envelope provided. Thank you.

Sincerely,

CLARK, BUTLER, WALSH & HAMANN

By: Chics Wendland

Chris Wendland

CSW:eb Enclosures

RECORDED: 03/04/2008

gating share some property for an included the control of same and same property of the same of the control of

S:\ELLEN\msars.mar5.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0601